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AN ACT to 'pay to the lete Treasurer the sum thdrein named, 

The people of , the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SacT.roir I. The sum of one hundred dollars is hereby appropriated to 

be paid out of the state treasury to Simeon Mills in full for his services as 

territorial treasurer and acting state treasurer from the fifth day of June to 

the twenty-first day of July one thousand eight hunched and forty-eight 

N. E. WHITESIDE, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 
JOHN E. HOLMES, 

Lieut. Governor and President of the Senate. 
Approved August 21, 1818. 

NELSON DEWEY. 

AN ACT to appropriate the s urns therein named. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION I. The sum of twenty-six del'ars and forty-four cents is 

hereby appropriated to Peal, & Co. for article ,; furnished for the use of the 

capitol. 

SE'. 2. The sum of one dollar and fifty cents is hereby appropriated 

to N. S. Emmons for (MP 	 for the well in the capitol grounds. 

'N. E. %1 HITESIDE, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 
JOHN E. HOLMES, 

Lieut. Governor and President of the Senate. 
Approved August 21, 1818. 

NELSON DEWEY. 


